
2/25/2019 Service Notice For Case: 12-2050-EL-ORD nCASE 
NUMBER:
CASE IN THE MATTER OF THE COMMISSIONS REVIEW OF CHAPTER 4901:1-10 OHIO
DESCRIPTION: ADMINISTRATIVE CODE REGARDING ELECTRIC COMPANIES
DATE OF 
SERVICE:
DOCUMENT FW 2 7 2019 
SIGNED ON: ------'------^--------

12-2050-EL-ORD

FEe22?i2019

Sign Here:.

PARTY OF RECORD
none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY 

HEALEY, CHRISTOPHER
65 E STATE STREET 

SUITE 700
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9571
Email:CHRISTOPHER.HEALEY@OCC.OHIO.GOV

none

none

none

*Sweeney, Helen 

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5057
Email:hsweeney@igsenergy.com

*Keaney, Mark T Mr.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 

1200 Huntington Center 
41 South High Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-621-7757 
Fax:614-621-0010 
Email:mkeaney@calfee.com

/ ALEXANDER, N TREVOR 
CALFEE HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP 
41 S HIGH STREET 

1200 HUNTINGTON CENTER 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

Phone:614-621-1500
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2/25/2019 Service Notice For Case: 12-2060-EL-ORD

Email:TALEXANDER@CALFEE,COM

none *Waite, Ashlee E Mrs.
FirstEnergy Service Company 

76 S. Main St.
Akron,OH 44308
Phone:330-384-5801
Fax:330-384-3875
Email:alambert@firstenergycorp.com

none

none

*Glover, Rebekah 3. Ms.
Whitt Sturtevant
88 E. Broad St
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:937-417-3683
Email: glo ver@ whitt-sturte vant. com

*Chmiel, Stephanie M Ms.
Thompson Hine
41 S. High Street, Suite 1700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-3247
Fax:614-469-3247
Email:stephanie.chmiel@thompsonhine.com

none

none

*Endris, Robert M Mr 

FirstEnergy Corp 

76 S Main St
Akron,OH 44308 

Phone:330-384-5728 

Fax:330-384-3875 
Email:rendris@firstenergycorp.com

*Orahood, Teresa 

Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 

Columbus,OH 43215-4291 

Phone:(614) 227-4821 

Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email:torahood@bricker.com

none

flIe.7//C;/disReports/12-2050ServiceNotice.html

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
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2/25/2019 Service Notice For Case: 12-2050-EL-ORD

65 E. STATE STREET 

SUITE 1800
Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

none *Leppla, Miranda R Ms.
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Avenue 

Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212 

Phone:(614)487-7506 

Fax:(614)487-7506 

Email:mleppla@theoec.org

none *Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215-4213 

Phone:614-466-9547 

Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

none *Troupe, Tanowa Ms.
PUCO
180 E. Broad Street

Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-9745
Email:Tanowa.Troupe@puc.state.oh.us

none *Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-7702 

Email:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us

none *Kennedy, Christopher T Mr. 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 

88 East Broad Street 
Suite 1590 
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-224-3912 

Fax: 614-224-3960
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2/25/2019 Service Notice For Case; 12-2050-EL-ORD

Email:kennedy@whitt-sturtevant.com

none

none

none

none

none

none

*Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-224-9481 

Fax:614-224-5724 
Email:kspencer@aando.com

*Treadway, Katie Johnson Ms.
One Energy Enterprises LLC 

P.O. Box 894
Findlay,OH 45839
Phone:419-905-5821
Email:kjohnson@oneenergyllc.com

*01iker, Joseph E. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

*Staff, Docketing 

Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-4095 

Fax:614-466-0313 
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

*Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614) 728-2516 

Fax:(614)728-8373 
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

*Clark, Shelli T 

Whitt Sturtevant, LLP

fiIe:///C.7disR6ports/12-2050ServiceNotice.html 4/17



2/25/2019 Service Notice For Case: 12-2050-EL-ORD

88 E. Broad St.
Suite 1590 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)405-8716 

Email:clark@whitt-sturtevant.com

none *Dougherty, Trent A Mr.
Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Ave 
Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)487-7506
Email:tdougherty@theoec.org

none ^ PHELPS, NATHAN PROGRAM MGR 

VOTE SOLAR 

101 SUMMER ST FL 2 

BOSTON,MA 02110 

Phone:(860) 478-2119 

Email:NATHAN@VOTESOLAR.ORG

none *Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)716-1608 

Fax:(614)716-2950 

Email:stnomse@aep.com

none *Teuscher, Tyler A. Mr.
The Dayton Power and Light Company 

1065 Woodman Dr.

Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7184
Email:tyler.teuscher@dplinc.com

none *Nugent, Michael A Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

none
fi(e;///C:/disReports/12-2050ServiceNotice.html

*Sims, Gail A.
5/17



2/25/2019

none

Service Notice For Case: 12-2050-EL-ORD

The Dayton Power and Light Company
1065 Woodman Drive

Dayton ,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7802
Fax:937-259-7178
Email:gail.sims@aes.com

*Kumar, Ajay K Mr.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 

Columus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 466-1292 
Email:ajay.kumar@occ.ohio.gov

none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-1311 

Fax:614-466-9475 

Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

none *Batikov, Ilya Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 

52 East Gay Street
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)464-6434 

Fax: (614)719-4624 

Email: ibatikov@vorys .com

none

none

*Kolich, Kathy J Ms.
Kathy J. Kolich, Attorney at Law 

1521 Hightower Drive
Uniontown,OH 44685 

Phone:330-316-2378 

Fax:330-384-3875 
Email :kj klaw@y ahoo. com

*Smith, Cheryl A Ms.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland 
280 N. High Street 
Suite 1300 

Columbus,OH 43081

file;///C;/disReports/12-2050ServiceNotice.htfnl 6/17



2/25/2019 Service Notice For Case: 12-2050-EL-ORD

Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

none

none

none

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 

52 East Gay Street, RO. Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43216-1008 

Phone:614-464-5407 

Fax:614-719-4793 

Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

*Howard, Stephen M Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 

52 E. Gay Street
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-464-5401 

Fax:614-719-4772 

Email:smhoward@vorys.com

*Mallamee, Patti
The Office of the Ohio Consumers Counsel 
65 East State Street 
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-8574
Email:patricia.mallamee@occ.ohio.gov

none

none

PHELPS, NATHAN PROGRAM MANAGER 

VOTE SOLAR 

89 SOUTH STREET 
*****RETURN mail*****
BOSTON,MA 02111 
Phone:860-478-2119 

Email:NATHAN@VOTESOLAR.ORG

*Bemdt, Emma L Ms.
Opower
1515 N. Courthouse Rd.
8th Floor
Arlington,VA 22201
Phone:617-872-9368
Email:emma.bemdt@opower.com

file:///C.7disReports/12-2050ServiceNotice.html 7/17



2/25/2019

none
Service Notice For Case: 12-2050-EL-ORD

*BIair, David R Mr.
GEM Energy 

5505 Valley Belt Road 
Suite F
Independence,OH 44131 

Phone:330-463-5378 

Fax:330-463-5379 

Email:dblair@rlcos.com

none *Mitchell, Mary C. Mrs.
The Dayton Power and Light Company 

1065 Woodman Drive

Dayton,OH 45432 
Phone:937-259-7388 

Fax:937-259-7178 
Email:mary.mitchell@aes.com

none *Brown, Eric R
THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 

MacGregor Park 

1065 Woodman Dr.
Dayton,OH 45432 
Phone:(937) 259-7181 

Fax:(937) 259-7775 

Email:eric.brown@dplinc.com

none *Allwein, Christopher J. Mr. 
Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter, LPA 

65 East State Street 
Suite 1800 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 462-5400 

Fax:614-464-2634 
Email:callwein@keglerbrown.com

none *Dougherty, Trent A Mr. 
Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Ave 

Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:614-487-7506 

Fax:614-487-7510 

Email:trent@theoec.org

file:///C:/d(sReports/12-2050ServiceNotice.html 8/17



2/25/2019

none
Service Notice For Case: 12-2050-EL-ORD

*Glover, Rebekah J. Ms.
Whitt Sturtevant
88 E. Broad St
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:937-417-3683
Email:glover@whitt-sturtevant.com

none *Mooney, Colleen L 

OPAE
PO Box 12451 

Columbus,OH 43212-2451 

Phone:614-488-5739 
Email:cmooney@ohiopartners.org

none *Endris, Robert M Mr 

FirstEnergy Corp 

76 S Main St
Akron,OH 44308 
Phone:330-384-5728 

Fax:330-384-3875 
Email:rendris@firstenergycorp.com

none *Spinosi, Jennifer L. Ms.
Direct Energy 

21 E. State St.
19th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)220-4369
Email:jennifer.spinosi@directenergy.com

none *Orahood, Teresa 

Bricker & Eckler LLP 

100 South Third Street 
Columbus,OH 43215-4291 

Phone:(614) 227-4821 
Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email:torahood@bricker.com

none *Adams, Robert J Mr.
The Dayton Power and Light Company 

1065 Woodman Dr.
Dayton,OH 45432 
Phone:937-259-7906

file:///C:/disReports/12-2050ServiceNotice.html 9/17



2/25/2019 Service Notice For Case: 12-2050-EL-ORD

Fax:937-259-7775
Email:robert.adams@dplinc.com

none *Finnigan, Jr., John J. Mr.
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.
Room EA503, Atrium II 
RO. Box 960
Cincinnati,OH 45201-0960 

Phone:(513)419-5951 
Fax:(513)419-5470 

Email:john.finnigan@duke-energy.com

none *Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA 

65 E. STATE STREET 

SUITE 1800
Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

none *Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA 

65 E. STATE STREET 
SUITE 1800
Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email;RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

none *Leppla, Miranda R Ms.
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Avenue 
Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:(614)487-7506 

Fax:(614)487-7506 

Email:mleppla@theoec.org

none *Johnson, Nathan G. Mr. 
Buckeye Forest Council 
1200 W. Fifth Ave., Suite 103

Columbus,OH 43212 

Phone:614-949-6622
file;///C;/disReports/12-2050ServiceNot(ce.html 10/17



2/25/2019

none

none

none

none

none

none

Service Notice For Case: 12-2050-EL-ORD

Email:nathan@buckeyeforestcounciLorg

*Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9547
Emaihjamie. williams@occ.ohio.gov

*Sieck, William A Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 

52 East Gay Street
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-464-5406 

Fax:614-719-5299 
Email:wasieck@vorys.com

^ SECHLER, JOEL E 

CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP 
280 PLAZA
280 N HIGH ST STE 1300 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

Phone:614-365-4100 

Fax:614-365-9145
Email;SECHLER@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*White, Matthew Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(614)659-5049
Email:mswhite@igsenergy.com

*Treadway, Katie Johnson Ms.
One Energy Enterprises LLC

fiIe:///C.7disReports/12-2050ServiceNotice.html 11/17



2/25/2019 Service Notice For Case: 12-2050-EL-ORD

P.O. Box 894 

Findlay,OH 45839 

Phone:419-905-5821 

Email:kjohnson@oneenergyllc.com

none *01iker, Joseph E. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

none *Keeton, Kimberly L
Ohio Attorney General's Office
Public Utilities Section
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-4397
Fax:(614)644-8764
Email:Kimberly.Keeton@puc.state.oh.us

none *Kuhnell, Dianne
Duke Energy Business Services
139 E. Fourth Street
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287-4337
Fax:(513)287-4386
Email:dianne.kuhnell@duke-energy.com

none *Elder, Blake Mr.
Keyes, Fox & Wiedman, LLP 
401 Harrison Oaks Dr.
Suite 100 

Cary,NC 27513 

Phone:(919)825-3339 

Email:belder@eq-research.com

none *Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)728-2516 

Fax:(614)728-8373 
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

fi(e;///C.7dlsReports/12-2050ServiceNotice.html 12/17



2/25/2019 Service Notice For Case; 12-2050-EL-ORD

none *Bach, Marissa J. Ms.
Hess Energy Marketing, LLC 

One Hess Plaza
Woodbridge,NJ 07030 

Phone:732-750-6814 

Fax:732-750-6670 
Email:mbach@hess.com

none *Bulgrin, Richard M
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-0112 

Email:Dick.Bulgrin@puc.state.oh.us

none *Bames, Chelsea Ms.
Keyes, Fox & Wiedman LLP 
401 Harrison Oaks Blvd 

Cary,NC 27513 
Phone:919-825-3339 

Email:cbames@eq-research.com

none *Fleisher, Madeline 

Environmental Law and Policy Center 

21 W. Broad St., 8th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-569-3827 

Email:mfleisher@elpc.org

none *Clark, Joseph Mr.
NiSource Corporate Services Company 
290 West Nationwide Blvd 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-460-6988 
Email:josephclark@nisource.com

none *Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 

52 East Gay Street
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-464-5462 

Fax:614-719-5146

file;///C;/disReports/12-2060Sen/iceNotice.html 13/17



2/25/2019

none

none

Service Notice For Case: 12-2050-EL-ORD

Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

*McConnell, Erica Ms.
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger 

396 Hayes Street
San FranciscOjCA 94102
Phone:415-552-7272
Email:mcconnell@smwlaw.com

BRADY, CYNTHIA F.
EXELON BUSINESS SERVICES CO 

4300 WINFIELD RD 

WARRENVILLE,IL 60555

none

none

none

none

*Nourse, Steven T Mr.
Ameriean Electric Power Service Corporation 

1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)716-1608 

Fax:(614)716-2950 
Email:stnourse@aep.com

*Cochem, Carys 
Duke Energy 

155 East Broad St 
20th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-222-1330 

Fax:614-222-1337
Email:carys.cochem@duke-energy.com

*Alexander, Trevor Mr.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP 

21 E. State St, Suite 1100 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-621-1500 

Fax:614-621-0010 
Email:talexander@calfee.com

*Elliott, Scotte Mr.
Metro CD Engineering, LLC 

7003 Post Rd 

Suite 204 

Dublin,OH 43016
fiIe.7//C.7disRepor1s/12-2050ServiceNotice.html 14/17



2/25/2019 Service Notice For Case: 12-2050-EL-ORD

Phone:614-746-5830
Email:selliott@metrocdengineering.com

none *Satterwhite, Matthew J Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation 

1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)716-1915 

Fax:(614)716-2950 

Email:mjsatterwhite@aep.com

none *Dunn-Lucco, Carrie M Ms.
FirstEnergy Service Company
76 Main Street S
Akron,OH 44308
Phone:330-761-2352
Fax:330-384-3875
Email:cdunn@firstenergycorp.com

PARTY OF RECORD
/ OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL

65 EAST STATE STREET 

7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4203 

Phone:614-466-9585

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY

^ MICHAEL, WILLIAM 

65 E STATE ST 7TH FL

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203 

Phone:614-466-1291
Email:WILLIAM.MICHAEL@OCC.OHIO.GOV

PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD

DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

DONNA SEGER-LAWSON 

1065 WOODMAN DRIVE 

DAYTON,OH 45432 

Phone:(937) 259-7808 
Email:dona.seger-lawson@dplinc.com

ATTORNEY
NONE

DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES, LLC AND 
DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS, LLC ,

file;///C;/disReports/12-2050ServtceNotice.html

NONE

15/17



2/25/2019 Service Notice For Case: 12-2050-EL-ORD

XXXXXXXXRETURN MAIL XXXXXXXXXXX 

XXXXXXXXXX JOSEPH M. CLAR 

21 EAST STATE STREET, 19TH FLOOR 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

Phone:614-220-4369 EXT 232 

Fax;614-220-4674
Email:JOSEPH.CLARK@DIRECTENERGY.COM

^ DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC 

139 E FOURTH STREET 

CINCINNATI,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)419-5908
EmaihDON. WATHEN@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

NONE

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER NONE
21 WEST BROAD STREET 
SUITE 800
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4189 

Phone:614^88-3301

FIRSTENERGY CORP 

76 S MAIN ST 

AKRON ,OH 44308 

Phone:330-384-5849

NONE

FIRSTENERGY CORP. 
LEILA VESPOLI 
76 S. MAIN STREET
AKRON,OH 44308

NONE

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC
MATTHEW WHITE
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY
DUBLIN,OH 43016 
Phone:614659-5000 
Email:mswhite@igsenergy.com

NONE

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC 

JOSEPH E. OLIKER 

6100 EMERALD PARKWAY 

DUBLIN ,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000

NONE

file.7//C.7disReports/12-2050ServiceNotice.html 16/17



2/25/2019 Service Notice For Case: 12-2050-EL-ORD

/NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL NONE 

40W20TH ST
NEW YORK,NY 10011 

Phone;(2l2) 727-2700 

Fax;(212) 727-1773

/

OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION 

BRJCKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4291 

Phone:614-227-2300 

Fax:614-227-2390 
Email:INFO@BRICKER.COM

OHIO POWER COMPANY 

1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 29TH FLOOR 

COLUMBUS ,OH 43215

NONE

NONE

One Energy Enterprises LLC 
Katie Johnson Treadway 

12385 Township Rd 215
Findlay,Oh 45840
Phone:419-905-5821
Email:ktreadway@oneenergyllc.com

NONE
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